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?f’é # OKE ET /% BE| 0.023 0.034 0.025 0.024 0.020 0.024 0.027 0.026 0.030 0.031 0.019 0.016 0.007
% ook o % F| 0.015 0.0150.009 0.017 @ — @ @— @ @— @ — — — —  — =
o ¥ F F| 0,010 0.012 0.010 0.010 0.006 0.002 — 0.016 — — — @— @ —
(NO.) t & % B 0.018 0.022 0.014 0.018 0.012 0.018 0.023 0.027 0.018 0.017 0.015 0.016 0.014
ppm i W\ 7 #| 0.010 — 0.014 0.015 0.009 0.007 0.007 0.010 0.014 — — — —
i #3| 0.014 0.017 0.013 0.017 0.011 0.012 0.016 0.018 0.017 0.018 0.013 0.012 0.008
# % N cF k| 0.006 0.003 0.003 0.006 0.005 0.007 0.015 0.026 0.009 0.010 — — —
. # % /N "¢ | 0.005 0.006 0.005 0.006 0.004 0.005 0.005 0.008 — — — — @ —
%E‘ ® OB B G #&| 0.014 0.016 0.009 g.008 0.009 0.009 0.017 0.016 0.027 0.028 0.015 0.013 0.007
% o 4 %% K| 0.003 0.003 0.002 0.002 @ — — @ — — — — —  — -
(NO) i B/ % #%| 0.006 0.004 0.003 0.003 0.008 0.015 — 0.016 — — — @— —
opm £  #% ¢ | 0.017 0.010 0.007 0.008 0.007 0.010 0.016 0.031 0.030 0.034 0.020 0.019 0.004
W o K| 0.005 — 0.015 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.001 0.003 0.005 — — — —
- #j| 0.008 0.007 0.006 0.005 0.006 0.008 0.011 0.017 0.018 0.024 0.018 0.016 0.005
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5 4 30]
215, kK & B F (k)
B A 54
WOESH Wk e SFR e s 6| 7 s | 9 0| 0z |1 | 2| 3
+ w & 4% E| 0.019 0.025 0.026 0.022 0.014 0.02] 0.018 0.010 — — — —  —
¥ s g % fF| 0023 — —  —0.0270.030.0170013 — — — — —
> ¥ A 2 | 0.029 0.038 0.035 0.037 0.022 0.029 0.021 0.022 — — — —  —
5 & 4 & B FF| 0.021 0.0220.019 —  — 0.0240.021 0.019 — — — — —
5 4 B BT 2 K| 0.030 0.036 0.033 0.040 0.022 0.026 — 0.014 — @ — — —  —
b d il s ¢ K| 0.027 0.030 0.034 0.033 0.020 0.022 0.023 0.024 — — — —  —
(0X) g B N %% K| 0.025 0.032 0.030 0.031 0.021 0.017 0.022 0.019 — @ — — —  —
£ # N ¢ K| 0.025 0.027 0.029 0.032 0.022 0.026 0.027 0.017 — — — — —
ppm
¥ %3] 0.025 0.030 0.030 0.033 0.021 0.025 0.021 0.017 — — — — —
- i | 1.6 23 — — — 1.7 — 20 1.6 31 1.3 13 0.6
fﬁ & B 3.9 43 3.6 42 42 3.9 42 40 41 47 41 3.5 2.5
i A &  T| 31 34 2.8 — — — 33 1.3 109 1.3 9.8 12.7 IL.5
(C?f"f)) % o % F| 3.4 42 4.0 54 53 — 2.9 26 27 2.9 2.4 2.3 2.5
* B L7 1.8 1.6 L9 1.5 1.7 2.6 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.3 2.2 —
ppm ¥ ¥ 2.7 3.2 3.0 3.8 3.7 24 3.3 43 42 47 3.8 44 4.3
216, 7k B %5 P20
HZ0 -
SHI == &l e 534 54F
I E S al | € H H 35’@{% 4| 6 | 6 | 7| 8 9 w0l 2] 1] 21| 3
& # JI
KEAL & v e pH)| 7.6 68 7.5 7.6 7.5 7.7 8.1 7.4 7.7 T.4 7.6 6.9 8.8
A% E R ppm (OD) | 1.0 120 10.0 9.7 88 81 10.0 1.0 12.0 140 15.0 13.0 14.0
: LMt B EFERE
4 WA R REem| 13 L3 L1 L0 07 06 18 21 20 15 L5 05 1.6
% ¥ M % ppm (SS)| 40 40 3.0 30 50 7.0 40 3.0 3.0 1.0 50 20 2.0
N 3.0X 11X 3.3X 3.5X 10X 2.4X 6.7X 2.5X 1.7X8.0X 3.1X 1.2X 1.0X
A B B B (MPN/100m¢) 1 1 A T, T S 1 U 1) T T I | YR T SR TR T R Y
pH 7.8 6.9 7.7 7.5 7.5 8.1 84 83 7.7 7.5 7.6 7.6 8.6
DO 120 12.0 10.0 9.7 85 83 12.0 12.0 12.0 13.0 14.0 13.0 14.0
B &8 BOD L1 08 15 0.8 0.7 1.1 1.3 1.2 0.9 0.9 1.0 1.2 1.2
ss 5.0 40 50 20 40 170 7.0 50 9.0 2.0 3.0 20 3.0
" . " g | 16X 8.0X 8.8X 41X 4.8X 31X 1.5X 4.1X 2.6X 1.5X 2.0X 2.3X 1.3X
1Rt R AT, BT, BT TR R T 7 T 1 IRt T 1, T
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302 1 4
216. &K B B 3 (5
) E | # 3 Hsé’;*nrep 534 | 541
B E S A E H ¥$% s s | 6| 7| 8l 9ol a2zl 1| 2] 3
& B J
pH 7.6 7.2 80 80 83 7.8 81 7.4 7.6 7.0 7.4 T.7 7.1
DO .0 1.0 9.9 89 85 82 9.5 10.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 13.0 13.0
%%Eﬁjﬁli} BOD 0.9 0.5 1. 0.9 06 0.7 06 08 09 08 1.0 1.7 0.6
ss 3.0 40 1.0 50 50 50 30 30 20 20 1.0 3.0 3.0
. " " 2.3%  9.0X 1.2X 4.1X 1.5X 5.0X 1.3X 41X 2.0X 1.0X 2.3X 1.3X 2.3X
R T, T S 1. T T TR 1 R 1) TR T S 1 B T O T I T
bH 8.0 7.4 7.5 7.8 83 81 7.9 82 7.8 83 85 84 80
DO 120 1.0 9.6 9.3 10.0 10.0 9.9 1.0 11.0 140 15.0 14.0 14.0
% B 1% BOD .0 09 1.0 09 1.1 08 09 L1 07 1.0 1.1 08 11
sSS 40 40 3.0 50 80 20 3.0 40 20 30 40 40 3.0
4 . " 49X 3.0X 4.1% 1.2X 1.3X 2.3X 19X 6.0X 4X 2.8X 2.3X 2.8X 2.5X
W 7 T I, T R 1 TR T BT RS T) BT R BN T B T T
15 M I
pH 7.7 83 7.5 7.4 1.0 7.8 7.9 7.7 7.4 7.7 82 7.1 7.4
DO 1.0 120 9.3 9.4 8.0 83 88 9.9 1.0 12.0 140 120 13.0
e BAE BOD 8 1.7 1.5 1.8 1.0 1.7 2.0 2.6 2.2 1.4 1.8 2.0 2.0
SS 8.0 9.0 50 20 1.0 40 7.0 6.0 8.0 40 50 620 140
. " " 7.4X  2.4X 3.3X 2.8X 4.8% 1.4X 9.5% 1.7X 5.6X 3.3X 2.5X 2.8X 3.1X
2 o e Tior T e e e rer e o e 1o o e
pN 7.3 7.7 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.3 .1.7 T.3 7.
DO 9.2 100 9.1 7.9 80 6.4 7.4 87 9.3 1.0 120 9.8 1.0
@ g BOD 43 3.2 25 3.7 3.6 25 3.8 6.7 41 64 59 43 5.1
sS 23.0 20.0 68.0 38.0 11.0 22.0 22.0 16.6 11.0 17.0 13.0 21.0 12.0
. . " 14X 2.0X 1.0X 4.1X 11X 7.5X 1.3X 3.6X 1.3X 2.8X 3.1X 1.0X 1.3X
T TR T AT T ) T 1 T 10 IR T S T SR ) BN 1R T 1V
+ it H NI
pH 76 7.6 7.4 7.5 91 82 7.5 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.6 7.3 7.3
DO 1.0 9.9 7.0 83 140 1.0 7.7 85 9.7 1.0 1.0 1.0 12.0
N BOD 43 2.1 3.5 3.4 6.1 57 42 43 49 45 58 3.4 3.3
sSS 4.0 13.0 14.0 11.0 12.0 8.0 24.0 21.0 8.0 13.0 1.0 23.0 14.0
N . " 9.7%  1.0X 1.5X 2.8X 2.0X 6.4X 17X 6.0X 1.9X 1.0X 4 1X 4.6X 4.2X
T, T T 1 T AT T 1 R 1 TR T S 1) S T S T T
oN 7.4 7.3 7.1 7.3 80 84 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.407.3 7.0 7.l
DO 9.1 9.7 6.2 59 1.0 160 6.4 83 80 94 9.3 19.2 10.0
= pb 1E BOD 3.3 3.4 2.3 1.7 48 7.0 2.5 3.9 2.0 3.1 45 2.8 2.4
ss 1220 16.0 13.0 80 1.0 13.0 8.6 1.0 9.0 10.0 12.0 19.0 10.0
% . " 8.0X 3.6X 1.8X 6.4% 1.8X 6.3X 1.3X 3.3X 2.8X 3.3X 2.4X 1.2X 2.0X
TS T) BT T, T T T 1y T R 1) T T T 1 B T S T I




